

Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate

House

.

---

1 Representative Patronis offered the following:

2  
3 **Amendment (with directory and title amendments)**

4 Remove line 3103 and insert:

5 (32) "Medical convenience kit" means packages or units  
6 that contain combination products as defined in 21 C.F.R. s.  
7 3.2(e) (2).

8 (43) ~~(42)~~ "Prescription drug" means a prescription,  
9 medicinal, or legend drug, including, but not limited to,  
10 finished dosage forms or active ingredients subject to, defined  
11 by, or described by s. 503(b) of the Federal Food, Drug, and  
12 Cosmetic Act or s. 465.003(8), s. 499.007(13), or subsection  
13 (11), subsection (46) ~~(45)~~, or subsection (53) ~~(52)~~.

14 (54) ~~(53)~~ "Wholesale distribution" means distribution of  
15  
16

762339

Approved For Filing: 4/19/2010 2:14:53 PM

Amendment No.

17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26  
27  
28  
29  
30  
31  
32

-----

**D I R E C T O R Y   A M E N D M E N T**

Remove lines 3099-3100 and insert:

Section 84. Subsections (32) through (54) of section 499.003, Florida Statutes, are renumbered as subsections (33) through (55), respectively, present subsection (42) and paragraph (a) of present subsection (53) are amended, and a new subsection (32) is added to that subsection, to read:

-----

**T I T L E   A M E N D M E N T**

Remove line 243 and insert:

amending s. 499.003, F.S.; defining the term "medical convenience kit" for purposes of pt. I of ch. 499, F.S.; conforming cross-references; removing a requirement that